# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6795210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAN LETTON	03/12/2018
ROSS A. MARINO	03/12/2018
FRANCISCO JOSE CIDRAL-FILHO	03/12/2018
SHANNON VISSMAN	03/12/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MULTIPLE ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES LLC		
Street Address:	480 JOHNSON ROAD, SUITE 303		
City:	WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15301		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17359362	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)350-2399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8583502300

Email:patentdocket@wsgr.com, lgoll@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46432-710.302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDSEY GOLL
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsey Goll/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Multiple Energy Technologies LLC 46432-710.302 Executed Assignment [from parent]#page1.tif source=Multiple Energy Technologies LLC 46432-710.302 Executed Assignment [from parent]#page2.tif

PATENT 506748394 REEL: 056743 FRAME: 0947

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 46432-710,201		
WHEREAS, the undersigned:					
Alan LETTON     Greensboro, NC (US)	2. Ross A. Marino McMurray, PA (US)	<ol> <li>Francisco Jose CIDRAI Washington, PA (US)</li> </ol>	L-FILHO 4. Shannon VISSMAN Upper St. Clair, PA (US)		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), have i	nvented certain new and useful improv	ements in			
BIOCE	RAMIC AND CARBON-BASED HY	DROPONIC SYSTEMS, MET	HODS AND DEVICES		
☐ for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith; ☐ for which application serial number 15/899.882 was filed on February 20, 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; ☐ for which a PCT application serial number was filed on in the [ ] Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; ☐ for which application serial number was filed on in the Patent Office; ☐ for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on, as U.S. Patent No; or ☐ for which a PCT application will be filed on or before [insert 12-month date] in the [ ] Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty which will claim priority to [].					
(hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The application(s).	ne term "Application(s)" also includes	all patent applications that share of	or claim priority to or from the above		
480 Johnson Road, Suite 220, Wa Application(s), and the inventions jointly or severally, by said Inven- other forms of protection thereon	shington, PA, 15301, (hereinafter "As disclosed therein, and in and to all emtor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred granted in the United States, foreign co	ssignee"), is desirous of acquiring abodiments of the inventions, here to as "Inventions"), and in and to countries, or under any international	e State of Delware, having a place of business at the entire right, title and interest in and to said stofore conceived, made or discovered, whether any and all patents, inventor's certificates and al convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, peration Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter		
NOW, THEREFORE, said Assignee:	in consideration of good and valuable of	consideration acknowledged by sa	aid Inventor(s) to have been received in full from		
Inventions; (b) in and to said App that is a divisional, substitution, c issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and c claims for past, present and future	lications, including the right to claim p ontinuation, or continuation-in-part of ne foregoing, (e) in and to each and every every patent and application filed outside	priority to and from said Application any of said Application(s), (d) in ery reissue, reexamination, renewed the United States and corresponding all rights to sue for and to receive	ntire right, title and interest (a) in and to said on(s); (c) in and to each and every application and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent all or extension of any kind of any of the nding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all ive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, nt of the Patent(s).		
right, title and interest herein con- cooperation by said Inventor(s) sl specifications, declarations or oth Assignee the right, title and intere- substitute, divisional, continuing Patent(s); (e) for interference or o applications therefor and any Pate proceedings, priority contests, pul	veyed in the United States, foreign countall include prompt production of pertiner papers, and other assistance all to the st herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting or additional applications covering said ther priority proceedings involving said ent(s) granted thereon, including without	ntries, or under any international of the facts and documents, giving the extent deemed necessary or design any applications covering said Internations; (d) for filing and product limitation reissues and reexaminations and court actions; provided, he	e said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, irable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said executions; (c) for filing and prosecuting executing applications for reissuance of any said ecedings involving said Inventions and any nations, opposition proceedings, cancellation lowever, that reasonable expenses incurred by		
	nd covenants of this assignment shall in ng upon said Inventor(s), their respecti		e, its successors, assigns and other legal d assigns.		
Said Inventor contract, or understanding in confi		enant that said Inventor(s) have no	ot entered and will not enter into any assignment,		
	or treaty, be issued in the name of the		in countries, or under any international signs, for the sole use of said Assignee, its		
law principles. If any provision o	f this instrument is found to be illegal. This instrument may be executed in co	or unenforceable, the other provis	State of California, without regard to conflict of ions shall remain effective and enforceable to the ned an original, but all of which together		

9770830\_1 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056743 FRAME: 0948 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Decket Number 46432-710.201

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

Date: 3/12/18

CHIM LETTON

Date: 3/12/18

Ross A. Marino

Date: 3 12 18

Date: 3/12/18

Shannon VISSMAN

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: MULTIPLE ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES I.L.C.

Signature Name: Dr. Shannon Vissman, PT

Title: Chairman

9770830\_1

**RECORDED: 07/02/2021** 

**PATENT** REEL: 056743 FRAME: 0949

Page 2 of 2